KWALITY CREDIT & LEASING LTD.

Regd. Office:- 7, Lyons Range, 3rd Floor, Room No. 9 & 10, Kolkata-700 001 Phone- 9681634539, E-Mail <u>Id - kwalitycredit50@yahoo.com</u>, Website <u>www.kwalitycredit.com</u>, CIN-L65921WB1992PLC056686

April 5, 2023

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.,
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001
Scrip Code: 021082

To,
The Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.,
Floor 25, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 531206

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Certificate under regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants Regulations), 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022</u>

We are enclosing herewith Certificate as required by Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants Regulations), 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2023. Please note that the same has also been furnished to the respective Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kwality Credit & Leasing Ltd.

BHAGWAN Digitally signed by BHAGWAN DAS SONI Date: 2023.04.05
14:22:04 +05'30'

Bhagwan Das Soni Managing Director DIN: 02308414

Encl. As Above

KWALITY CREDIT & LEASING LTD.

Regd. Office:- 7, Lyons Range, 3rd Floor, Room No. 9 & 10, Kolkata-700 001 Phone- 9681634539, E-Mail <u>Id - kwalitycredit50@yahoo.com</u>, Website <u>www.kwalitycredit.com</u>, CIN-L65921WB1992PLC056686

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

As required by Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants Regulations), 2018, this is to certify that the Securities received for dematerialisation during the quarter ended on 31st March, 2023 have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the Depository has been substituted in the records as the registered owner and the certificates of securities, which were dematerialized are listed on Stock Exchanges where earlier issued securities were listed.

Date : April 5, 2023

Place: Kolkata

For Kwality Credit & Leasing Ltd.

BHAGWAN DAS Digitally signed by BHAGWAN DAS SONI Date 2023.04.05 14:22:38 +05'30'

Bhagwan Das Soni Managing Director DIN: 02308414